RESORT MUNICIPALITY OF WHISTLER

PARKS AND RECREATION FEES AND CHARGES AMENDMENT BYLAW (PLAY
CREDITS) NO. 2460, 2024

A BYLAW TO AMEND PARKS AND RECREATION FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW
NO. 2420, 2023

WHEREAS the Council has adopted “Parks and Recreation Fees and Charges Bylaw
No. 2420, 2023”;

AND WHEREAS the Council deems it necessary expedient to amend the Resort
Municipality of Whistler “Parks and Recreation Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 2420,
2023%;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Resort Municipality of Whistler in open meeting
assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

CITATION

1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the Resort Municipality of Whistler
“Parks and Recreation Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw (PLAY Credits) No.
2460, 2024”.

AMENDMENTS

2. Schedule 2 of the “Parks and Recreation Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 2420,

2023” is replaced by Schedule 2 that is attached to and forms part of this Bylaw.

GIVEN FIRST, SECOND and THIRD READINGS this ___ day of , 2024.
ADOPTED this ___ day of ,202_.

J. Crompton, P. Lysaght,

Mayor Corporate Officer

| HEREBY CERTIFY that this is a true
copy of "Parks and Recreation Fees
and Charges Amendment Bylaw
(PLAY Credits) No. 2460, 2024”.




Parks and Recreation Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw (PLAY Credits) No. 2460, 2024

SCHEDULE 2
MEADOW PARK SPORTS CENTRE ADMISSION AND PASS RATES VALID: January 1, 2024 to August 31, 2025
Classification ADMIT 1 10/20/30 TIME PASSES MONTHLY PASSES
Drop In All Day 10 Time 20 Time 30 Time Monthly 3 Month 6 Month Annual
Adult/Senior $10.00 $15.00 $84.00 $148.00 $197.50 $90.00 $215.00 $360.00 $610.00
Youth $6.00 $9.00 $50.50 $89.00 $118.50 $54.00 $129.00 $216.00 $366.00
Child $5.00 $7.50 $42.00 $74.00 $98.75 $45.00 $107.50 $180.00 $305.00
Family $20.00 $30.00 $168.00 $296.00 $395.00 $180.00 $430.00 $720.00 $1,220.00
Ao/t o —
Court Upgrade* - Adult $5.00
Court Upgrade* - Youth $3.00
Court Upgrade* - Child $2.50
Court Upgrade* - Family $10.00
Drop-In Hockey $13.00 $109.25
Youth (16-18 yrs) Drop In Hockey $7.75 $65.00
Early Bird/Midday - Adult $63.00 $67.50 $161.25
Early Bird/Midday - Youth $37.75 $40.50 $96.75
Early Bird/Midday - Child $31.50 $33.75 $80.50
Early Bird/Midday - Family $126.00 $135.00 $322.50
Open Sport Adult $10.00
Open Sport Youth (16-18 yrs) $6.00
Whistler Experience $342.00 $579.50
Rentals- Skate or Raquet $5.00
Rental- Family $15.00
External Personal Training $20.00 $200.00 | $400.00 | $600.00

*Must be combined with an ADMIT 1, 10/20/30 TIME PASS or MONTHLY PASS




